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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 35% 26% 27% 30% 27% 41% 35% 13% 31% 26%
Off on the wrong track 56% 53% 58% 54% 55% 61% 49% 55% 62% 54% 55%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 18% 15% 12% 10% 11% 25% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer nottosay = Northeast  Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 13% 26% 62% 28% 32% 33% 35% 27% 33% 31% 31%
Off on the wrong track 56% 78% 55% 27% 57% 57% 59% 46% 60% 55% 55% 52%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 11% 15% 11% 8% 19% 13% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 32% 26% 5% 60% 12% 26% 55% 21%
Off on the wrong track 56% 57% 51% 88% 29% 80% 61% 35% 48%
Not sure 14% 11% 23% 7% 12% 8% 13% 11% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
480 490 128

Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402
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2A. Friend or enemy - Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 53% 62% 44% 41% 45% 58% 66% 62% 33% 31% 46%
Friendly 29% 26% 33% 30% 30% 29% 29% 26% 39% 38% 31%
Unfriendly 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Enemy 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 21% 20% 9% 3% 9% 24% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 53% 57% 45% 63% 44% 63% 68% 51% 51% 58% 54% 48%
Friendly 29% 28% 32% 26% 35% 21% 22% 31% 28% 23% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 5% 17% 10% 4% 14% 17% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 53% 60% 30% 71% 63% 70% 51% 59% 16%
Friendly 29% 28% 35% 23% 28% 21% 35% 28% 33%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 8% 28% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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2B. Friend or enemy - China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 11% 6% 8%
Friendly 36% 36% 35% 34% 34% 37% 3% 38% 26% 32% 40%
Unfriendly 25% 32% 18% 20% 20% 27% 33% 28% 23% 14% 23%
Enemy 9% 10% 7% 3% 7% 12% 12% 9% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 35% 31% 16% 14% 19% 30% 42% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 4% 3% 5% 8% 8% 7%
Friendly 36% 41% 31% 37% 37% 36% 35% 33% 32% 32% 36% 43%
Unfriendly 25% 21% 26% 29% 20% 30% 33% 26% 23% 27% 27% 21%
Enemy 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11% 10% 10% 6% 9%
Not sure 23% 21% 29% 15% 29% 16% 15% 27% 30% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 9%
Friendly 36% 37% 30% 41% 32% 43% 35% 36% 24%
Unfriendly 25% 28% 17% 27% 37% 24% 29% 31% 5%
Enemy 9% 10% 4% 8% 11% 7% 11% 10% 1%
Not sure 23% 18% 42% 18% 14% 17% 19% 16% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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2C. Friend or enemy - Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 45% 29% 35% 29% 39% 45% 42% 27% 18% 35%
Friendly 31% 32% 31% 20% 31% 34% 39% 33% 23% 27% 32%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 17%
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 33% 30% 16% 9% 16% 32% 44% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 37% 43% 33% 35% 30% 46% 50% 30% 32% 41% 36% 37%
Friendly 31% 28% 28% 41% 30% 30% 31% 37% 32% 31% 31% 33%
Unfriendly 8% 4% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 21% 26% 13% 29% 14% 8% 22% 26% 19% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 37% 42% 21% 56% 33% 55% 39% 32% 11%
Friendly 31% 34% 24% 28% 43% 26% 31% 41% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 12% 4% 11% 5% 9% 11% 7%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 21% 15% 41% 11% 12% 14% 18% 14% 61%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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2D. Friend or enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Friendly 6% 5% 6% 12% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8% 16%
Unfriendly 27% 28% 27% 30% 28% 25% 27% 28% 25% 20% 37%
Enemy 45% 52% 38% 25% 37% 54% 60% 50% 35% 41% 28%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 31% 28% 16% 10% 17% 34% 31% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 4% 1% 5% 2% 8% 5% 7%
Unfriendly 27% 37% 26% 16% 23% 33% 35% 23% 32% 27% 24% 28%
Enemy 45% 37% 40% 65% 39% 49% 57% 45% 42% 44% 48% 43%
Not sure 21% 21% 26% 11% 29% 10% 6% 27% 24% 18% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 6% 4% 12% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 9%
Unfriendly 27% 30% 19% 45% 15% 42% 30% 16% 19%
Enemy 45% 51% 26% 35% 74% 33% 44% 68% 17%
Not sure 21% 14% 42% 15% 8% 18% 19% 12% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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2E. Friend or enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 46% 32% 22% 31% 45% 55% 45% 22% 25% 33%
Friendly 25% 26% 24% 23% 18% 27% 32% 26% 27% 19% 27%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 3% 1% 3% 4% 14% 9%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 36% 33% 17% 6% 17% 40% 35% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 39% 31% 34% 58% 30% 49% 50% 41% 36% 39% 42% 35%
Friendly 25% 31% 22% 22% 26% 23% 25% 25% 25% 26% 24% 26%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 9%
Not sure 23% 24% 29% 10% 31% 13% 11% 24% 27% 21% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 47% 14% 38% 68% 37% 34% 59% 7%
Friendly 25% 26% 23% 35% 19% 30% 27% 24% 15%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 10% 3% 11% 10% 5% 8%
Enemy 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 8%
Not sure 23% 14% 49% 13% 6% 17% 23% 10% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
2F. Friend or enemy - Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 43% 58% 28% 34% 33% 45% 57% 48% 26% 26% 44%
Friendly 30% 26% 35% 26% 25% 34% 35% 31% 31% 22% 30%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 19% 11% 27% 31% 31% 12% 3% 14% 32% 38% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 43% 41% 38% 52% 32% 52% 61% 42% 41% 44% 41% 46%
Friendly 30% 33% 28% 29% 32% 28% 27% 30% 26% 32% 31% 29%
Unfriendly 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 19% 19% 24% 10% 26% 10% 8% 22% 24% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 43% 48% 24% 54% 55% 53% 41% 50% 12%
Friendly 30% 33% 23% 32% 32% 28% 35% 32% 18%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 19% 11% 43% 8% 7% 11% 17% 11% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
2G. Friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 8%
Friendly 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 9% 7%
Unfriendly 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 10% 12% 22% 4% 11%
Enemy 69% 75% 64% 55% 60% 75% 85% 76% 51% 56% 63%
Not sure 14% 6% 20% 20% 22% 10% 3% 9% 21% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Friendly 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 12% 14% 13% 7% 13% 15% 6% 10% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Enemy 69% 2% 61% 80% 64% 2% 84% 70% 69% 70% 69% 68%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 5% 18% 6% 8% 18% 17% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Friendly 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 12% 12% 12% 15% 6% 14% 14% 7% 15%
Enemy 69% 76% 47% 76% 87% 75% 69% 82% 33%
Not sure 14% 8% 31% 5% 4% 7% 11% 8% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
2H. Friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 40% 56% 26% 32% 30% 44% 55% 47% 24% 22% 42%
Friendly 28% 29% 28% 26% 25% 29% 32% 30% 24% 21% 32%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 4% 6% 11% 10% 4%
Enemy 7% 2% 11% 8% 9% 7% 1% 5% 8% 16% 6%
Not sure 18% 8% 27% 26% 27% 12% 7% 13% 34% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 40% 40% 36% 50% 33% 48% 56% 38% 39% 41% 40% 42%
Friendly 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 31% 28% 26% 30% 29%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Enemy 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 12% 4% 7%
Not sure 18% 16% 25% 8% 24% 10% 8% 23% 22% 15% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 40% 46% 22% 53% 53% 50% 39% 50% 7%
Friendly 28% 30% 24% 28% 32% 25% 33% 29% 20%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 10% 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Enemy 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8%
Not sure 18% 11% 39% 8% 7% 13% 13% 9% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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2. Friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 18% 22% 15% 18% 20% 18% 16% 19% 16% 13% 25%
Friendly 40% 44% 36% 39% 34% 43% 43% 40% 35% 46% 44%
Unfriendly 19% 21% 17% 17% 16% 18% 26% 21% 15% 16% 11%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 22% 25% 16% 10% 16% 28% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 18% 29% 15% 10% 17% 22% 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 20%
Friendly 40% 40% 37% 45% 38% 40% 51% 38% 34% 39% 41% 46%
Unfriendly 19% 11% 21% 25% 17% 22% 16% 21% 21% 18% 21% 15%
Enemy 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 13% 23% 11% 10% 22% 23% 20% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 18% 20% 13% 34% 8% 38% 17% 9% 9%
Friendly 40% 43% 32% 44% 43% 38% 43% 45% 27%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 19% 9% 32% 10% 22% 26% 9%
Enemy 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Not sure 18% 13% 33% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
2J. Friend or enemy - Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 0% 3% 4% 5% 15%
Friendly 14% 13% 16% 11% 15% 16% 15% 17% 8% 14% 5%
Unfriendly 33% 40% 26% 31% 29% 32% 43% 35% 26% 26% 37%
Enemy 28% 27% 28% 22% 21% 33% 32% 28% 33% 25% 24%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 26% 30% 16% 10% 17% 29% 30% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 8%
Friendly 14% 8% 14% 22% 16% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Unfriendly 33% 31% 30% 41% 29% 40% 37% 30% 27% 37% 36% 31%
Enemy 28% 42% 23% 18% 25% 28% 41% 25% 32% 25% 28% 26%
Not sure 20% 15% 28% 13% 24% 14% 8% 32% 26% 22% 17% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 3% 9% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8%
Friendly 14% 16% 10% 7% 21% 10% 12% 22% 10%
Unfriendly 33% 36% 24% 33% 42% 26% 41% 39% 13%
Enemy 28% 31% 17% 49% 20% 49% 26% 22% 9%
Not sure 20% 14% 40% 9% 14% 11% 16% 15% 60%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128

17



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
3A. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 36% 42% 29% 24% 32% 39% 46% 42% 22% 23% 22%
Friendly 34% 34% 35% 29% 30% 37% 39% 35% 27% 32% 46%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Enemy 4% 3% 4% 8% 6% 2% 0% 2% 10% 5% 5%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 27% 27% 15% 8% 14% 32% 33% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 36% 30% 29% 55% 33% 41% 35% 34% 31% 41% 39% 27%
Friendly 34% 36% 33% 34% 33% 37% 37% 30% 30% 31% 35% 42%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 9% 2% 7% 6% 14% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10%
Enemy 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 19% 19% 25% 8% 22% 13% 12% 27% 25% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 36% 40% 20% 31% 58% 32% 32% 50% 19%
Friendly 34% 36% 28% 41% 31% 35% 38% 34% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 11% 11% 3% 11% 11% 4% 2%
Enemy 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 6% 4% 1% 5%
Not sure 19% 13% 36% 13% 8% 16% 15% 11% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
3B. Trump’s view friend or enemy - China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 9% 8% 10% 13% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 15% 9%
Friendly 37% 38% 36% 24% 29% 42% 54% 39% 30% 29% 41%
Unfriendly 19% 24% 15% 17% 16% 21% 23% 21% 16% 13% 18%
Enemy 11% 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 7% 10% 16% 7% 14%
Not sure 23% 18% 29% 31% 34% 19% 11% 21% 28% 36% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 12% 10%
Friendly 37% 38% 33% 44% 34% 40% 39% 40% 32% 38% 37% 42%
Unfriendly 19% 16% 19% 23% 16% 24% 25% 18% 18% 19% 21% 17%
Enemy 11% 15% 10% 7% 11% 10% 13% 7% 14% 10% 10% 11%
Not sure 23% 22% 28% 17% 26% 19% 18% 28% 30% 26% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 13% 8% 7% 10%
Friendly 37% 40% 27% 40% 44% 35% 38% 44% 23%
Unfriendly 19% 22% 12% 21% 26% 20% 20% 24% 4%
Enemy 11% 11% 10% 14% 6% 13% 14% 7% 8%
Not sure 23% 19% 39% 16% 17% 20% 19% 17% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3C. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 20% 24% 16% 13% 17% 22% 27% 24% 14% 11% 13%
Friendly 34% 38% 31% 28% 29% 36% 45% 39% 21% 25% 36%
Unfriendly 14% 17% 12% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 17% 12% 25%
Enemy 7% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 2% 5% 18% 7% 6%
Not sure 25% 15% 33% 31% 36% 20% 13% 21% 30% 45% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 20% 15% 19% 30% 18% 22% 25% 19% 19% 26% 20% 14%
Friendly 34% 33% 29% 46% 31% 38% 41% 32% 31% 36% 33% 40%
Unfriendly 14% 17% 14% 9% 11% 17% 19% 14% 13% 11% 16% 16%
Enemy 7% 9% 8% 1% 9% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 25% 25% 30% 15% 30% 17% 13% 31% 29% 21% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 20% 23% 11% 19% 31% 20% 18% 28% 6%
Friendly 34% 38% 24% 36% 40% 33% 37% 41% 17%
Unfriendly 14% 14% 13% 22% 11% 21% 15% 11% 8%
Enemy 7% 6% 10% 7% 1% 9% 8% 3% 8%
Not sure 25% 19% 42% 17% 16% 17% 22% 17% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3D. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Iran
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 8%
Friendly 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 14%
Unfriendly 15% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 14%
Enemy 55% 66% 45% 42% 47% 62% 68% 60% 47% 40% 48%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 28% 29% 19% 11% 18% 30% 35% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Friendly 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 7% 5%
Unfriendly 15% 18% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 12% 20% 13% 14% 15%
Enemy 55% 55% 51% 64% 48% 63% 70% 53% 52% 58% 56% 54%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 17% 26% 14% 10% 31% 26% 21% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Friendly 6% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 19% 14% 11%
Enemy 55% 62% 36% 65% 70% 64% 52% 66% 23%
Not sure 22% 16% 39% 13% 13% 14% 18% 15% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3E. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 47% 29% 23% 30% 42% 55% 44% 23% 28% 23%
Friendly 23% 23% 23% 16% 18% 27% 30% 24% 20% 16% 31%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 5% 7% 11% 6% 15%
Enemy 9% 8% 10% 20% 9% 6% 1% 6% 11% 16% 14%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 33% 33% 16% 9% 19% 36% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 38% 30% 31% 59% 28% 46% 54% 41% 36% 42% 39% 32%
Friendly 23% 28% 21% 20% 25% 24% 19% 20% 23% 18% 24% 27%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 11% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11%
Enemy 9% 9% 11% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 22% 24% 28% 11% 29% 13% 14% 28% 26% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 46% 11% 39% 69% 38% 31% 57% 9%
Friendly 23% 24% 19% 27% 17% 25% 26% 23% 15%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 11% 9% 3% 10% 8% 5% 10%
Enemy 9% 6% 17% 8% 2% 10% 12% 3% 13%
Not sure 22% 16% 42% 17% 10% 17% 23% 12% 53%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3F. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 32% 44% 21% 24% 23% 36% 46% 36% 22% 28% 24%
Friendly 32% 32% 33% 26% 30% 33% 40% 35% 23% 17% 47%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Enemy 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 1% 3% 14% 9% 9%
Not sure 23% 14% 31% 33% 33% 18% 7% 18% 35% 39% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 32% 24% 28% 53% 26% 38% 45% 32% 29% 34% 37% 25%
Friendly 32% 36% 30% 33% 31% 35% 34% 32% 27% 30% 30% 45%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8%
Enemy 6% 9% 6% 1% 8% 5% 2% 2% 9% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 23% 23% 29% 10% 27% 15% 13% 29% 28% 22% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 32% 38% 13% 31% 55% 29% 30% 48% 10%
Friendly 32% 33% 29% 36% 30% 32% 34% 34% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 11% 2% 12% 8% 3% 5%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 8% 7% 2% 7%
Not sure 23% 16% 43% 16% 11% 19% 21% 13% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3G. Trump’s view friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 3% 12%
Friendly 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5%
Enemy 70% 7% 64% 60% 59% 76% 86% 76% 56% 57% 63%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 23% 26% 12% 6% 12% 27% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Friendly 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Enemy 70% 71% 64% 80% 66% 74% 85% 65% 69% 70% 71% 71%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 9% 19% 11% 7% 25% 22% 18% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Friendly 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 5%
Enemy 70% % 49% 80% 84% 79% 70% 81% 32%
Not sure 17% 12% 32% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3H. Trump’s view friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 41% 21% 20% 22% 34% 47% 37% 17% 22% 17%
Friendly 30% 31% 28% 20% 25% 36% 36% 33% 19% 21% 38%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 7% 3% 6% 13% 12% 9%
Enemy 9% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 4% 7% 14% 9% 12%
Not sure 23% 14% 31% 36% 34% 15% 10% 18% 37% 37% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 31% 24% 25% 50% 26% 33% 43% 33% 28% 36% 34% 22%
Friendly 30% 36% 28% 26% 28% 34% 31% 28% 28% 25% 28% 40%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Enemy 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 23% 23% 29% 12% 28% 16% 13% 30% 27% 24% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 31% 36% 15% 29% 55% 25% 29% 49% 6%
Friendly 30% 33% 19% 39% 29% 39% 31% 30% 12%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 10% 8% 3% 10% 10% 4% 4%
Enemy 9% 8% 13% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 18%
Not sure 23% 17% 42% 16% 9% 18% 21% 12% 60%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3l. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 6% 4% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Friendly 25% 29% 22% 14% 23% 28% 35% 27% 15% 28% 24%
Unfriendly 31% 36% 26% 28% 25% 33% 37% 33% 30% 23% 26%
Enemy 18% 15% 20% 29% 19% 16% 7% 16% 23% 20% 21%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 24% 25% 15% 12% 16% 26% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6% 6%
Friendly 25% 21% 19% 43% 24% 25% 22% 32% 20% 23% 27% 30%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 31% 27% 28% 38% 34% 25% 25% 30% 33% 33%
Enemy 18% 23% 20% 6% 20% 16% 21% 10% 20% 18% 17% 17%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 14% 22% 12% 14% 25% 28% 19% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 7% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8% 9%
Friendly 25% 28% 16% 19% 41% 15% 21% 41% 17%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 28% 39% 30% 39% 35% 29% 10%
Enemy 18% 18% 18% 24% 6% 28% 20% 8% 18%
Not sure 19% 14% 33% 13% 12% 12% 17% 14% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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3J. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 16% 15% 24% 18% 12% 10% 14% 22% 13% 24%
Friendly 34% 35% 33% 24% 28% 42% 39% 39% 20% 29% 26%
Unfriendly 17% 23% 12% 14% 15% 16% 26% 20% 10% 11% 19%
Enemy 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9% 15% 14% 10%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 28% 31% 18% 15% 19% 34% 33% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 655 845 162 396 632 310 1,124 165 117 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 15% 22% 16% 6% 15% 16% 18% 14% 18% 13% 14% 20%
Friendly 34% 37% 31% 36% 34% 35% 39% 29% 33% 35% 33% 37%
Unfriendly 17% 10% 17% 28% 15% 21% 17% 18% 13% 19% 20% 15%
Enemy 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 22% 21% 26% 17% 25% 17% 17% 31% 28% 22% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 594 382 634 440 214 212 301 356 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 15% 16% 15% 27% 4% 30% 18% 5% 8%
Friendly 34% 37% 26% 44% 32% 38% 34% 36% 22%
Unfriendly 17% 19% 13% 8% 34% 7% 18% 29% 8%
Enemy 11% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8%
Not sure 22% 18% 37% 13% 17% 17% 18% 17% 54%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,344 156 562 529 402 480 490 128
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4A. Favorability of Trump advisors - John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 16% 9% 7% 6% 12% 26% 14% 6% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 13% 14% 15% 16% 15% 6% 13% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 13% 11% 18% 9% 16%
Don’t know 47% 35% 58% 60% 51% 44% 33% 44% 58% 56% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 651 839 161 392 631 306 1,116 164 116 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 5% 9% 28% 8% 14% 19% 19% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 14% 19% 11% 17% 21% 14% 17% 12% 16% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 22% 13% 5% 12% 18% 17% 10% 10% 16% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 12% 20% 11% 3% 12% 11% 16% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Don’t know 47% 41% 53% 45% 57% 40% 27% 44% 48% 49% 46% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 523 589 378 631 436 213 210 298 355 558 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 15% 5% 3% 32% 5% 10% 26% 0%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 7% 14% 20% 11% 18% 18% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 9% 27% 6% 23% 18% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 26% 3% 27% 12% 6% 2%
Don’t know 47% 40% 1% 30% 38% 34% 43% 44% 89%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,335 155 560 525 400 479 485 126
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4B. Favorability of Trump advisors - James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 25% 11% 19% 12% 16% 27% 21% 6% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 11% 16% 12% 17% 16% 5% 9% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 10% 6% 15%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 6% 18% 9% 10%
Don’t know 47% 33% 61% 53% 51% 48% 36% 43% 62% 61% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 651 838 161 390 629 309 1,116 164 115 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 5% 17% 36% 11% 21% 33% 22% 15% 20% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 12% 18% 12% 18% 18% 9% 15% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 13% 3% 10% 15% 18% 9% 13% 14% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 15% 8% 1% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8%
Don’t know 47% 49% 50% 41% 57% 39% 24% 50% 46% 48% 46% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 520 588 381 630 435 213 211 299 355 556 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 21% 9% 7% 40% 5% 16% 36% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 5% 19% 16% 17% 16% 14% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 22% 5% 21% 16% 5% 4%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 4% 16% 3% 19% 8% 4% 1%
Don’t know 47% 40% 1% 36% 36% 38% 44% 41% 88%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,334 155 556 528 398 477 488 126
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4C. Favorability of Trump advisors - Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 15% 6% 7% 6% 10% 20% 12% 2% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 13% 17% 14% 18% 25% 21% 6% 13% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 13% 16% 16% 11% 16% 14% 5% 11%
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 10% 15% 16% 17% 12% 23% 13% 22%
Don’t know 42% 27% 57% 53% 49% 41% 26% 39% 55% 57% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 650 837 161 391 627 308 1,114 163 116 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 4% 9% 22% 7% 12% 14% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 11% 18% 28% 15% 23% 25% 15% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 21% 13% 7% 10% 17% 22% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 26% 13% 3% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 15% 13% 13%
Don’t know 42% 38% 47% 40% 53% 32% 23% 44% 41% 44% 42% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 520 588 379 629 437 212 209 299 353 557 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 12% 5% 4% 27% 3% 10% 22% 0%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 7% 16% 30% 12% 21% 26% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 11% 27% 8% 22% 18% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 8% 31% 2% 35% 14% 5% 1%
Don’t know 42% 34% 69% 22% 33% 28% 38% 39% 89%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,332 155 557 525 399 477 485 126
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4D. Favorability of Trump advisors - Steven Mnuchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 7% 9% 10% 10% 18% 13% 2% 9% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 14% 6% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 17% 11% 21% 23% 21% 19% 21% 16% 25%
Don’t know 53% 43% 63% 63% 59% 50% 42% 52% 62% 62% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 647 838 160 391 627 307 1,112 164 115 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 3% 4% 11% 3% 5% 11% 10% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 4% 10% 24% 10% 12% 17% 10% 12% 13% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 13% 13% 10% 7% 7% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 34% 18% 3% 17% 22% 29% 18% 20% 20% 18% 22%
Don’t know 53% 49% 56% 54% 63% 47% 30% 52% 56% 56% 52% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 521 585 379 627 435 213 210 297 353 558 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 6% 3% 2% 14% 2% 4% 12% 0%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 7% 4% 24% 3% 12% 21% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 6% 15% 7% 11% 15% 7% 2%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 10% 47% 3% 48% 19% 5% 4%
Don’t know 53% 47% 74% 32% 53% 36% 49% 55% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,330 155 557 524 398 478 483 126
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4E. Favorability of Trump advisors - Gary Cohn
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 2% 6%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 4% 15% 14% 14% 10% 15% 15% 16%
Don’t know 67% 59% 74% 76% 63% 66% 63% 67% 69% 70% 61%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 649 837 161 391 628 306 1,113 163 116 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 5% 7% 13% 7% 9% 12% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 10% 6% 6% 13% 16% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 19% 12% 1% 11% 11% 17% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Don’t know 67% 61% 67% 73% 74% 61% 48% 70% 2% 69% 63% 67%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,486 522 586 378 629 434 212 211 296 353 559 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 1% 5% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 5% 5% 14% 6% 8% 11% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 4% 17% 7% 15% 11% 8% 1%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 6% 27% 2% 27% 12% 4% 1%
Don’t know 67% 62% 81% 50% 70% 51% 64% 71% 93%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,331 155 558 523 400 477 484 125
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5A. Favorability of politicians - George H.W. Bush
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 12% 15% 18% 19% 17% 10% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 34% 27% 34% 32% 41% 37% 23% 32% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 23% 21% 27% 27% 25% 27% 17% 31%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 10% 16% 16% 9% 13% 15% 13% 12%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 27% 13% 7% 4% 8% 25% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,490 650 840 160 394 626 310 1,120 163 114 93
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 12% 12% 28% 16% 18% 15% 14% 14% 13% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 33% 32% 31% 39% 32% 40% 31% 26% 31% 37% 33% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 33% 22% 19% 23% 25% 30% 26% 26% 24% 24% 28%
Very unfavorable 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 11% 16% 16% 13% 18% 11% 14%
Don’t know 12% 12% 17% 4% 16% 6% 6% 18% 16% 8% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,490 521 588 381 629 438 214 209 299 354 560 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 17% 14% 10% 22% 9% 19% 21% 11%
Somewhat favorable 33% 36% 23% 38% 39% 31% 36% 37% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 28% 15% 35% 22% 36% 23% 24% 13%
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 14% 13% 9%
Don’t know 12% 6% 32% 6% 4% 10% 8% 5% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,336 154 560 525 400 478 487 125
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5B. Favorability of politicians - Bill Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 18% 19% 7% 23% 24% 18% 15% 38% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 29% 27% 31% 23% 23% 25% 30% 28% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 30% 17% 15% 13% 21% 6% 9% 29%
Very unfavorable 27% 33% 22% 16% 16% 32% 44% 32% 10% 22% 24%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 19% 12% 6% 2% 7% 17% 18% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,492 651 841 160 394 628 310 1,121 163 115 93
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 39% 12% 4% 22% 17% 12% 19% 20% 15% 21% 19%
Somewhat favorable 26% 38% 25% 13% 26% 26% 28% 23% 25% 29% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 11% 22% 23% 17% 23% 19% 12% 20% 19% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 27% 5% 27% 57% 22% 29% 35% 36% 23% 29% 29% 26%
Don’t know 9% 7% 14% 3% 12% 5% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,492 521 589 382 630 438 214 210 300 354 561 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 19% 18% 36% 4% 34% 21% 7% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 25% 43% 9% 37% 31% 12% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 20% 20% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 15% 3% 66% 6% 21% 57% 11%
Don’t know 9% 5% 24% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,338 154 560 527 400 478 489 125

34



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 19 - 21, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
5C. Favorability of politicians - Al Franken
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 13% 8% 6% 9% 14% 12% 10% 11% 10% 18%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 9% 18% 16% 18% 16% 18% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 10% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 34% 19% 14% 17% 32% 41% 30% 9% 22% 28%
Don’t know 33% 21% 45% 55% 39% 27% 16% 28% 51% 51% 24%
Totals 98% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,490 649 841 160 393 629 308 1,120 162 115 93
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 20% 7% 3% 8% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 22% 15% 8% 14% 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 15% 10% 14% 17% 16% 9% 16% 11% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 9% 25% 52% 20% 29% 35% 34% 23% 29% 28% 24%
Don’t know 33% 32% 38% 28% 43% 26% 16% 31% 35% 33% 33% 33%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,490 521 589 380 629 438 213 210 300 352 560 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 12% 6% 25% 3% 28% 9% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 10% 31% 5% 26% 21% 5% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 18% 12% 16% 17% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 11% 8% 60% 8% 22% 55% 3%
Don’t know 33% 25% 61% 17% 20% 21% 32% 24% 83%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,336 154 560 526 400 478 487 125
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5D. Favorability of politicians - Clarence Thomas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 23% 10% 10% 11% 17% 30% 20% 7% 8% 17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 8% 13% 17% 21% 16% 15% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 8% 13% 16% 17% 13% 18% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 8% 20% 22% 18% 18% 18% 14% 21%
Don’t know 37% 25% 48% 66% 43% 29% 15% 34% 42% 53% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 647 837 158 390 626 310 1,116 161 114 93
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 5% 15% 35% 11% 20% 20% 25% 16% 17% 19% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 14% 21% 16% 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 19% 12% 8% 12% 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 18% 31% 16% 4% 15% 22% 25% 14% 15% 21% 17% 20%
Don’t know 37% 33% 43% 32% 46% 31% 21% 34% 43% 34% 34% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 517 587 380 627 436 211 210 296 353 558 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 19% 6% 5% 43% 7% 9% 38% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 10% 12% 22% 9% 19% 19% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 9% 21% 7% 16% 19% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 12% 39% 4% 42% 17% 5% 7%
Don’t know 37% 29% 63% 23% 24% 26% 36% 30% 79%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,331 153 557 526 397 475 487 125
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5E. Favorability of politicians - Roy Moore
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 0% 11%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 8% 7% 10% 12% 15% 12% 5% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 16% 12% 8% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 30% 26% 29% 38% 37% 33% 37% 28% 40%
Don’t know 39% 29% 49% 52% 47% 36% 24% 37% 46% 51% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 647 838 160 392 625 308 1,115 162 115 93
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 2% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 7% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 5% 10% 22% 8% 14% 16% 12% 9% 9% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 10% 15% 8% 12% 15% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 52% 29% 15% 28% 35% 49% 32% 37% 32% 32% 33%
Don’t know 39% 34% 43% 40% 50% 34% 17% 34% 39% 42% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,485 520 586 379 624 438 214 209 298 353 557 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 5% 7% 2% 11% 5% 3% 10% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 8% 2% 25% 3% 11% 22% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 7% 7% 19% 6% 11% 15% 6%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 16% 69% 11% 63% 38% 16% 9%
Don’t know 39% 33% 61% 21% 35% 23% 36% 38% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,332 153 558 525 398 478 484 125
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6. U.S. problem
How serious of a problem do you think sexual harassment is in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 45% 35% 55% 45% 46% 44% 45% 40% 62% 59% 42%
Somewhat serious 33% 37% 30% 27% 31% 36% 36% 38% 24% 20% 25%
Not very serious 13% 19% 8% 14% 11% 14% 14% 16% 5% 5% 18%
Not at all serious 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 8% 3%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% 2% 3% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 654 843 161 395 631 310 1,122 165 116 94
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Very serious 45% 64% 38% 32% 48% 44% 44% 41% 53% 38% 44% 48%
Somewhat serious 33% 27% 32% 44% 31% 36% 38% 31% 25% 40% 34% 32%
Not very serious 13% 5% 16% 19% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 13%
Not at all serious 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 1% 6% 1% 1% 11% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,497 522 593 382 632 440 214 211 299 356 563 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very serious 45% 46% 43% 66% 24% 62% 41% 33% 53%
Somewhat serious 33% 34% 30% 27% 47% 28% 36% 40% 19%
Not very serious 13% 14% 10% 5% 23% 7% 15% 20% 6%
Not at all serious 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 5% 2% 13% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,342 155 562 528 402 479